

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9567/2011

M.P.HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the sole respondent submits that the sole respondent has taken 'No Objection' from him and also taken a complete case file from him. The sole respondent was asked by the letter of the Registry dated 17.10.2015 either to file a memo of appearance in-person or engage another Advocate to contest the case in the matter. So far, the sole party respondent has not taken steps till date.

Since the service on sole respondent is held sufficient, Registry is directed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Registry is also directed to delete the name of the Counsel for the sole respondent.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. PA(Saroj Saini)
Court Master