

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9567/2011

M.P.HOUSING BOARD . &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. No. 8965/2011 to be listed before the Court of Ld.  
Registrar)

WITH

C.A. No. 8965/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh, AOR

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 8965/2011

Ld. Counsel for sole respondent has failed to cure the defects in an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased sole respondent despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG