

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 9567/2011

M.P.HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SATYANARAYANA GUPTA

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 8965/2011 (IV-C)

Date : 03-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

C.A. NO. 9567/2011 Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kshitiz Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

C.A. NO. 8965/2011 Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

C.A. NO. 8965/2011 Mr. Aditya Dev Triguna, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Singh Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The matters were passed over twice, but none is present on behalf of the respondent in C.A. No. 9567/2011.

2. In the interest of justice, list these appeals on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellants shall obtain instructions with regard to the current status of the respondents and also find out whether in the absence of any stay granted in favour of the appellants, pension is being paid to the respondents from time to time.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)